

Market Announcement

17 June 2024

Trigg Minerals Limited (ASX: TMG) – Suspension from Quotation

Description

The securities of Trigg Minerals Limited ('TMG') will be suspended from quotation immediately Listing Rule 17.2 at the request of TMG, pending the release of an announcement regarding a proposed recompliance transaction.

ASX has exercised its discretions under Listing Rule 11.1.2 to require the proposed recompliance transaction to be conditional on approval by TMG's ordinary security holders and under Listing Rule 11.1.3 to require TMG to recomply with Chapters 1 and 2 of the Listing Rules.

It is expected that TMG's securities will remain suspended until TMG has recompiled with Chapters 1 and 2 of the Listing Rules.

Issued by

ASX Compliance



Barbara Lim
ASX Limited
Level 40, 152 – 158 St Georges Terrace
PERTH WA 6000

Dear Barbara,

Trigg Minerals Limited – Request for Voluntary Suspension

In accordance with Listing Rule 17.2, Trigg Minerals Limited ("**Trigg**" or "**the Company**") hereby requests a voluntary suspension from ASX and provides the following information:

- The voluntary suspension is requested in relation to a material acquisition to which Listing Rules 11.1.2 and 11.1.3 apply.
- The Company anticipates that the suspension will last until:
 - the Company's shareholders approve the material acquisition and the Company is able to recomply with Chapters 1 and 2 of the Listing Rules; or
 - the Company otherwise makes an announcement in relation to the material acquisition, together with a request that the suspension be lifted.
- The Company is not aware of any reason why the voluntary suspension should not be granted, nor any other information necessary to inform the market about the voluntary suspension.

The Board of Directors of Trigg Minerals Limited authorised this announcement to be given to ASX.

Timothy Morrison

Chairman

Trigg Minerals Limited

For more information please contact:

Timothy Morrison

Trigg Minerals Limited

Chairman

info@trigg.com.au
+61 (0) 497 203 678

Kristin Rowe
NWR Communications

kristin@nwrcommuncations.com.au +61 (0) 404 889 896

